DocuSign Envelope ID: E60C2370-044F-418C-8CDF-5CA24B9EAGFF

KPHD 2170 Amendment 3 (2278)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 2170

This Amendment (“Amendment”) to Kitsap Public Health District Contract 2170 for FEMA
MASS VAX (the “Contract”), is entered into between the Peninsula Community Health Services
(“Contractor”) and the Kitsap Public Health District (“District”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on February 29, 2020, the Governor of Washington State executed a
Proclamation of Emergency relating to the COVID-19 outbreak, which remains in effect;

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2020, the World Health Organization declared the rapidly
spreading COVID-19 a pandemic;

WHEREAS, on March 13, 2020, the President of the Unites States issued a Proclamation
declaring COVID-19 a nation emergency, which remains in effect;

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Contract effective May 20, 2021; and

WHEREAS, President Biden has announced an extension of 100 percent federal
reimbursement for eligible COVID-19 emergency response costs through June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, The DOH FEMA COVID-19 Vaccination Project that details the
Implementation of a state supported, regionally coordinated, and locally synchronized COVID-
19 vaccination effort from October 1, 2020 to July 1, 2022 is extended until September 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

| Amendment of Contract Section 1 Period of Performance.

The period of performance of this Agreement shall begin January 21, 2021 (“effective date™)
and be completed no later than September 30, 2022, unless terminated sooner or extended as
provided for herein.

II. Effective Date. This Amendment is effective upon signature of both parties.

III. Authorization. Each party signing below warrants to the other party that they have the

full power and authority to execute this Amendment on behalf of the party for whom they
sign.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE]

KPHD Amendment_Standard Form.docx



DocuSign Envelope ID: E60C2370-044F-418C-8CDF-5CA24B9EAGFF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have subscribed their names hereto.
Dated this lf!‘Aday of K\)%j 2022. Dated this =" day of uly ,2022.

PENINSULA COMMUNITY HEALTH
SERVICES

fum,u/u,' kreidler —Moca
Kéith Grellner Jennifer Kreidler-Moss Pharm.D, CMPE
Administrator Chief Executive Officer




		2022-07-21T09:11:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




